Nominations for MN State Mounted Posse Association Posse Member of the Year Awards



Every Year, we would like to recognize our County Posse Members of the Year, at our Annual MN State Mounted Posse Association's Convention.

We encourage you to select a member, of your Sheriff's Posse, who has put in extra efforts towards your county and give them some extra recognition. You can present your award during the Posse Person of the Year Award portion of our program. A guide to help chose your Posse Member of the Year is listed below.

2020 MN State Sheriff's Mounted Posse 53rd Anniversary Convention

Hosted by: Goodhue County

March 28th, 2020

Treasure Island Resort & Casino

**Please let Goodhue County, goodhuecountysheriffsposse@gmail.com, know if you are planning to present an award, so they can be sure to announce your County.



Nominations for MN State Mounted Posse Association Posse Member of the Year



Name of Nominee:
Posse County of Nominee:
Nominator:
ength of Service to the Sheriff's Posse:
n what role(s) has the nominee excelled in his/her county and/or State Association?
How has the nominee demonstrated service worthy of recognition?
How has the nominee's contribution impacted his/her county Posse and the State Association
Over what period of time has the nominee made a major commitment?
Has the nominee's contribution been recognized elsewhere (ex. In the media, by other awards, professional/interest groups or through local government)?
What makes this person stand out from others doing similar work?
Provide full details of posts held by nominee, paid or voluntary, which support and are relevant to your nomination. Please give start and end dates (if known) or whether the persor s still involved in this area of activity.

Why does the nominee deserve a Posse Person of the Year Award? What did he or she do t help others or make major contributions to their Posse? (100 words or less)
What inspired the nominee to do his/her work?